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= HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASSES -
1 = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND
2 = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE
3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE ! WIND EROSIION |
MAP ¢ 1 HEL
MUID  GYMBOL  SOIL NAME % VALUE VALUE CLASS
FHEEEEEE B B £ HEHHE FOHEE Rk

60TJEB LEB  LOS ROBLES 1100 0.06 0 3
G0TAAB  AAB  AIKEN 1100 0,08 0 3
G0TAARC  AAC  AIKEN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TAAD  AAD  AIKEN 1100 0,08 0 3
60TABB ABB  AIKEN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TABC ABC  AIKEN 1100 0,05 0 3
GOTABD  ABD  AIKEN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TACE  ACE  AIKEN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TAD  AD ANDERSON 1100 0.05 0 3
GOTAE  AE ANDERSON 1100 0.06 0 3
GOTAHE AHB  ANITA 1100 0,08 0 3
G0TAKB  AKE  ANITA 1100 0,08 0 3
60TALB  ALB  AUBERRY 1100 0.08 0 3
GOTALD ALD  AUBERRY 1100 0,05 0 3
60TALF  ALF  AUBERRY 1100 0.05 0 3
60TANB  ANB  AUBURN 1100 0,05 0 3
GOTAND  AND  AUBURN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TARD  ARD  AUBURN 1 100 0,05 0 3
GOTABDZ ABDZ  AUBLRN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TATEZ ATEZ  AUBURN 1100 0.08 0 3
GOTAUFZ AUFZ  AUBURN 1 80 0.08 0 3
60TAUFZ AUFZ  ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.08 ERROR
GOTBED BED  BEHEMOTOSH 1100 0.06 0 3
60TBEEZ BEEZ BEHEMOTOSH 1100 0,08 0 3
G0TBHFZ BHFZ  BEHEMOTOSH 1100 0.08 0 3
60TBHFZ BHFZ ROCK OUTCROP 2 0 0,08 ERROR
6OTBKC BKC ~ BOOMER 1100 0.05 0 3
60TBKD BKD  BOOMER 1100 0,08 0 3
GOTBKE BKE  BOOMER 1100 0.08 0 3
60TBLF  BLF  BOOMER 1100 0.08 0 3
60TBOE3 BOE3  BOOMER 1100 0.08 0 3
60TBOF3 BOF3  BOOMER 1100 0,08 0 3
60TCAE3 CAE3  CHAIX 1100 0.08 0 3
60TCAF3 CAF3  CHAIX 1100 0,08 0 3
607CEDZ CBDZ  CHAINX 1100 0.08 0 3
60TCBE CBE  CHAIX 1100 0,05 0 3
60TCBF  CBF  CHAIX 1100 0.08 0 3
60TCCA  CCA  CHURN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TCCB CCB  CHURN 1100 0,08 0 3
60TCDA  CDA  CHURN 1100 0.08 0 3
6OTCEA  CEA  CHURN 1100 0.05 0 3
607CEB CEB  CHURN 1100 0.08 0 3
60TCEF2 CEFZ  GOULDING 1 76 0.08 0 3
60TCEFZ CEFZ ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.05 OERROR
60TCFA  CFA  CHURN 1100 0.05 0 3
60TCFB  CFB  CHURN 1100 0.08 0 3
607TCeB CGB  CLOUGH 1100 0.05 0 3
607CH  CH COBBLY ALLUVIAL LA 1 100 0.08 0 3
60TCID CID  COMASSET 1 100 0.08 0 3
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LAND CACULATOR VER 1.1
WATER EROSION I
SLOPE- PERCEN SLOPE--LENGTH LS- VALLE HEL
MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RK CLASS
FREEEE RRRREE R RRERERE RREEE BREREE BEERER RRRER RERREE O REREE EREE
8 0 § 100 800 0,069 1.51Z 3.126 3
§ 0 8 100 800 0,069 2Z.799 4.000 3
B g8 18 50  BB0 0,700 5.540 4,000 2
B 16 30 B0 400 1.671 11.734 4,000 2
B 0 g 100 800 0,067 2.799 5,333 3
§ g8 16 G0 680 0.700 ©5.54065.333 Z
5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 6.333 2
§ 0 50 B0 300 4,149 18,242 5,333 2
§ 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.667 3
B 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.535 6.66T7 3
i 0 8 100 800 0.06% 2,797 0.714 2
1 0 8 100 800 0,069 Z2.799 1.000 Z
3 0 g 100 800 0,069 2.799 1.0T1 2
3 8 50 650 0.700 13.760 1.071 2
3 M 7 B0 300 4.149 24.728 1,071 1
1 0 8 100 800 0,069 2.79%0.458 2
i g 0 50 650 0.700 13.760 0,485 |
i 8 0 B0 B850 0,700 13.760 0,970 2
i 8 30 B0 G680 0.700 13,760 0.606 1
i 30 B0 80 300 4.149 18.242 0970 1
i B 70 50 260 7.447 22,573 0,970 1
0 8 50 660 0.700 13.740ERROR ERRO
Z g 0 50 550 0.700 13,760 2.000 2
¢ 2 W G0 300 4.149 18.242 2,000 1
& B 70 B0 260 7.447 22.573 2,000 1
0 B0 70 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRQ
3 0 15 B0 800 0.060 6.68Z 3.692 2
3 15 30 B0 400 1.671 11.7343.692 2
3 0 B0 B0 300 4,149 18,242 3.692 |
3 B 70 B0 250 7.447 22.5731.846 1
3 30 80 B0 300 4.149 18,242 1.846 |
3 5 70 B0 280 7.447 22.5731.846 |
z 0 80 B0 300 4.149 18,242 0.560 1
Z 5% 710 60 280 7.447 22.65730.880 1|
€ 5 30 B0 400 0,378 14,372 0.580 2
z 3 80 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.580 1
Z 0 70 B0 260 7.447 22,573 0.880 1
5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.535 4,147 3
5 3 8 100 600 0.287 2.424 4.147 3
5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.535 4.147 3
5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.535 6.667 3
5 3 8 100 00 0,287 2.424 6.64T 3
i B0 70 B0 260 7.447 22,573 0.970 |
0 B 70 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.667 3
§ 3 8 100 400 0,287 Z.424 6.66T 3
2z 3 g8 100 600 0.287 2.424 2.286 2
5 0 Z 200 8000.080 0.37613.333 3
3 L 60 800 0.060 16.898 3.137 2
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607CK  CK COBBLY ALLUVIAL LA 1 100 0,08 0 3 30 0.1 il 0 Z 200 800 0,080 0.37513.333 3
607CMD  CMD  COMASSBET 1100 0.05 0 3 48 0. 3 0 30 B0 800 0.060 16,596 5.333 2
G07CME  CME  COHABSET 1100 0,08 0 3 45 0.1 3 30 80 50 300 4,149 18,242 6,333 2
G0TCNF CNF COHASBET 1100 0.08 0 3 45 0. 3 0 70 B0 250 T.447 22,573 5.333 |
60TCOE  COE  COMABBET 1100 0.08 0 3 46 041 3 g 80 50 680 0.700 24,700 6,333 2
607CPD  CPD  COMAGBET 1 60 0,05 0 3 4 0.1 3 0 30 60 800 0.060 16.595 6,333 2
607CPD  CPD  AIKEN Z 40 0.06 0 3 45 0.15 § 0 30 50 800 0.060 16.595 6.926 2
60TCRD CRD  COHASSET 1 60 0.05 0 3 45 01 3 0 30 50 800 0.060 14.59556.333 2
60TCRD CRD  MC CARTHY Z 40 0,08 0 3 48 041 Z 0 30 B0 800 0,060 14.596 3.566 2
60TCRE CRE  COHASSET 1 60 0.05 0 3 LT 3 30 B0 50 300 4.149 18.2425.333 Z
G0TCRE CRE  MC CARTHY 2 40 0.06 0 3 LI Z U B0 300 4,149 18.242 3,666 |
60TCRG CRG  COHASSET 1100 0.08 0 3 48 0.1 3 B0 T8 50 280 7.447 23.7656.333 |
60TCRG CRG  MC CARTHY Z 40 0.05 0 3 46 0.4 2 % 70 50 280 7.447 22,573 3.566 1
60TCSF  CBF  COLLUVIAL LAND 1100 0.05 0 3 B0 0.1 5 30 5O B0 300 4,149 18,242 8,000 2
607CTC  CTC  CONE 1100 0.08 0 3 B0 0.2 6 3 16 B0 600 0,233 B.787 4,000 2
607CTD  CTD  CONE 1100 0.05 0 3 50 0.2 5 15 30 B0 400 1.671 11.734 4,000 2
607TCUD CUD  CONE 1100 0.08 0 3 50 0.1 B 3 30 B0 600 0.233 14,372 8,000 2
60TCVE  CVE  CONE 1100 0.05 0 3 B 0 B 0 B0 B0 300 4,149 18,242 8,000 2
6OTCWF  CWF  CONE 1100 0.08 0 3 50 0.1 5 15 60 B0 400 1.671 25.095 8.000 2
60TCXE CKE  CORBETT 1100 0.05 0 3 U8 0.17 z 16 &0 B0 400 1.671 21.064 0,818 |
60TCKF3 CXF3  CORBETT 1100 0.08 0 3 15 047 z 070 B0 300 4.149 24.728 0.818 |
60TCK& CXG  CORBETT 1100 0.05 0 3 15 0.7 Z 50 80 B0 280 7.447 24.8430.818 1|
607CYe CY&  CORBETT 1 78 0.06 0 I $1- o Z 0 80 50 300 4.14% 27.215 1.391 1
¢07CYe  CY&  ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0,05 OERROR 118 0 0 80 10 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TDFDZ DFDZ  DIAMOND SPRINGE 1 100 0.05 0 3 80 0.1 4 g 30 50 550 0.700 13.760 4.000 2
60TDGEZ DGEZ DIAMOND SPRINGE 1 85 0.0 0 3 80 0.1 4 0 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 4.000 1
60TDGEZ DGEZ ROCK OUTCROP zZ 16 0.06 OERROR 80 0 0 0 850 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TDGE3 DGE3 DIAMOND SPRINGS 1 8§ 0.05 0 3 80 0.1 4 30 80 B0 300 4,149 18.242 4,000 |
60TDGE3 DGE3  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.06 OERROR 80 0 0 30 80 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TFAD FAD  FORWARD 1 100 0.05 0 3 40 0.24 z 5 50 550 0.378 13.760 1.667 2
60TFAE  FAE  FORMWARD 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0,24 Z 30 50 50 300 4.14% 18.24Z 1.667 1
607TFDD  FDD  FORWARD 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.24 Z 0 3 B0 800 0.060 16.595 1.667 Z
60TGAC  GAC  GAVIOTA 1 100 0.08 0 3 40 0.43 { 3 1B B0 600 0.233 5.787 0.468 2
60TGAD GAD  GAVIOTA 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.43 { 18 30 B0 400 1.671 11.734 0.468 1
407TGBD GBD  GAVIOTA 1 7% 0.08 0 3 40 0.8 1 0 3 50 800 0.060 14.595 1.333 2
607GBD GBD  ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.08 OERROR 40 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
G0TGBEZ GBEZ  GAVIOTA 1 76 0.08 0 3 40 0,15 1 30 80 50 300 4.149 18,242 1.333 |
607GBEZ GBEZ  ROCK DUTCROP Z 20 0.05 OERROR 40 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
607TGDD GDD  GOULDING 1100 0.08 0 3 85 0,16 i 10 30 60 500 0.988 13.119 0.970 2
60TGEEZ GEEZ  GOULDING 1 786 0.05 0 3 L L 1 30 B0 B0 300 4.149 18,242 0970 |
60TGEEZ GEEZ ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.08 OERROR 85 0.1 0 0 ERROR ERROR  0.000ERRO
&076P @GP GRAVEL PITS 1100 0,08 OERROR 30 0 0 2 B0 600 0.163ERROR  ERROR ERRO
607680 GSD  GUENOC 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.2 2 0 30 B0 800 0,060 16.595 2,000 2
4076UD  GUD  GUENOC 1 85 0.08 0 3 4 0.2 2 0 30 50 800 0.060 16,595 2.000 2
607TGUD GUD  ROCK OUTCROP 2 16 0.08 OERROR 40 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
407GUE  GUE  GUENOC 1 85 0,08 0 3 4 0.2 Z 30 50 300 4.149 18,242 2,000 |
60TGUE GUE  ROCK OUTCROP z 15 0.05 OERROR 40 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
GOTHAF  HAF  HENNEKE 1 80 0.08 0 3 66 0.1 1 15 &0 B0 400 1.671 25.0961.231 1
GOTHAF  HAF  ROCK OQUTCROP Z 20 0.0 OERROR 65 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60THB  HB HILLGATE 1 100 0.08 38 3 30 0.49 4 0 2 200 8000.080 0.,3751.088 3
60THCE HCE  HOLLAND 1100 0.08 86 3 U8 0.8 il 16 B0 B0 400 1.6T1 21.064 1.242 |
G0THCF  HCF  HOLLAND 1100 0,08 8 3 115 0.28 B g 70 B0 200 7.447 22.5731.242 1
GOTHD  HD HONCUT 1100 0,08 86 3 0 0,32 5 0 Z 200 8000.080 0.375 4.167 3
60THE HE  HONCUT 1 100 0,08 0 3 30 0.24 § 0 Z 200 800 0,080 0.3756.886 3
60THF  HF HONCUT 1100 0.08 0 3 30 0.24 5 0 Z 200 800 0.080 0.3756.886 3
60THGA  HGA  HONN 1 100 0,05 0 3 30 0.3 5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.536 4,167 3
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60THGE HGB  HONN 1100 0.05 0 3 30 0.32 B 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 4.147 3
G0THHA  HHA  HONN 1100 0.06 0 3 0 0.2 B 0 3 100 900 0.069 0,535 6.667 3
60TIAB IAB IGO0 1100 0.05 0 3 /0.2 1 0 8 100 800 0.069 2.7991.143 Z
60TIED IBD  INKE 1100 0.08 0 3 4 0.2 1 g 30 §0 650 0.700 13,760 1.000 2
60TIDD IDD  INKS 1100 0,05 0 3 40 0. 1 3 N 50 600 0,233 14,372 2,000 2
60TIDE IDE  INKB 1100 0.06 0 3 0 0.d 1 0 B 60 300 4.149 18.242 Z.000 |
60TIED IED  INKS 1 5 0.05 0 3 40 0.2 1 8 50 590 0.700 13.760 1.000 2
60TIED IED  PENTZ z2 35 0.08 0 3 40 0d 1 B 30 §0 650 0.378 13.760 2.000 2
GOTIEE IEE  INKS 1 80 0.08 0 3 40 0.1 1 0 80 50 300 4.149 18,242 2,000 1
60TIEE IEE  PENTZ Z 3 0.08 0 3 40 0.1 i 0 80 60 300 4.149 18.242 2.000 |
607D JBD  JOSEPHINE 1100 0,085 0 3 6 0.2 3 10 30 50 600 0.958 13.119 1.846 2
607TJBE JBE  JOSEPHINE 1 100 0.08 0 3 68 0.2 3 30 80 60 300 4,147 18.242 1.846 1
60TJBF  JBF  JOSEPHINE 1100 0.05 0 3 6 0.2 3 50 70 B0 250 7.447 22.6731.846 1
607TJDD  JDD  JOBEPHINE 1100 0.08 0 3 6 0.2 Z 10 30 60 500 0.9%8 13.119 1.231 2
60TJDE JDE  JOSEPHINE 1100 0.05 0 3 &8 0.2 Z 0 80 50 300 4,149 18.2421.231 1
60TJ8F  JBF  JOSEPHINE 1 60 0.05 0 3 66 0.2 Z 5 70 60 280 7.447 22.573 1.231 1|
607JSF  JBF  SHEETIRON Z 40 0.08 0 3 65 0.18 1 B0 70 B0 250 7.447 22.5730.821 |
60TKBC KBC  KANAKA 1100 0.08 0 3 16 0.3 3 3 1B 50 00 0.233 5.787 0.652 2
60TKCD  KCD  KANAKA 1 86 0.06 0 3 115 0.32 3 5 30 B0 850 0.378 13.7600.682 Z
60TKCD  KCD  ROCK QUTCROP Z 10 0.08 OERROR 118 0 0 5 30 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
S0TKCE  KCE  KANAKA 1 85 0,08 0 3 18 0.3 3 U 50 300 4.149 18,242 0,652 |
60TKCE  KCE  ROCK QUTCROP Z 10 0.08 OERROR 118 0 0 0 B0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TKCFZ KCFZ  KANAKA 1 85 0.06 0 3 18 0.32 3 5% 70 80 260 7.447 22.5730.652 1
60TKCFZ KCFZ  ROCK QUTCROP Z 10 0.08 OERROR 116 0 0 LU ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
40TKDA  KDA  KEEFERS 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.2 § 0 3 100 800 0.06% 0.5355.000 3
60TKDB KDB  KEEFERS 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.2 5 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 5.000 3
60TKEB KEB  KEEFERS 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.2 § | § 100 8000.129 1.B1285.000 3
60TKGFZ KGFZ  KIDD 1100 0.08 0 3 88 0.17 i 10 &0 50 500 0.958 28,088 0.886 1
S0TKHC KHC  KILARC 1 100 0.08 0 3 40 0.28 3 zZ 18 B0 600 0,143 B6.787 2.143 2
60TKHD KHD  KILARC 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.28 3 15 20 50 400 1.671 11.734 2.143 2
S0TKHE KHE  KILARC 1 100 0,08 0 3 40 0.28 3 0 5 B0 300 4,149 18.,2422.,143 |
60TKLD KLD  KILARC 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.2 3 10 30 50 500 0.988 13.119 3.000 2
60TKLE KLE  KILARC 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.2 3 0 B0 50 300 4.149 18.242 3.000 1
&0TKSD KSD  KILARC 1 86 0.08 0 3 4 0.2 3 10 30 50 500 0.988 13.119 3.000 2
607KSD K8D  SITES 2 40 0,08 0 3 40 0,15 5 8 30 B0 550 0,700 13.760 &.66T7 2
60TLAE LAE  LANDBLIDES 1100 0,08 0 3 80 0.d § 10 80 ERROR ERROR  8.000ERRQ
60TLBE LBE  LODO 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.2 | 10 &0 50 600 0.968 23.850 1.000 2
607TLBF3 LBF3 LODO 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.2 1 5% 710 80 260 7.447 22,573 1.000 1
607TLCA LCA  LOS ROBLES 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.32 § 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.53653.125 3
607LCB LCB  LOS ROBLES 1100 0,08 0 3 4 0.3 § 3 8 100 600 0.287 2,424 3,126 3
60TLDA LDA  LOS ROBLES 1100 0,08 0 3 4 0,32 5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0,535 3.126 3
60TLFA LFA  LOS ROBLES 1100 0.06 0 3 40 0.24 B 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 4.147 3
60TLGE LBE  LYONSVILLE 1 45 0.05 0 3 50 0.2 z 10 80 50 500 0,968 23,860 1.600 2
60TLGE LGE  JIGG8 Z 45 0.08 0 3 B0 0.24 z 10 B0 B0 B00 0,988 23.860 1.338 2
60TLHE LHE  LYONSVILLE 1 45 0.05 0 3 B0 0.2 Z 10 8 50 500 0.968 23,860 1.600 2
60TLE LHE  JIGGS Z 45 0.08 0 3 60 0.24 Z 10 B0 60 500 0.968 23.560 1.33% 2
S0TLKF  LKF  LYONSVILLE 1 45 0,08 0 3 80 0.2 2 B0 70 50 280 7.447 22.573 1.600 1
6OTLKF  LKF  J16GS Z 45 0.06 0 3 B0 0.24 Z B 70 60 260 7.447 22.573 1.333 |
G0TMAE  MAE  MARPA 1100 0,05 0 3 & 0.2 z 30 80 50 300 4,149 18,242 1.231 |
60TMAG MAG  MARPA 1100 0.08 0 3 66 0.2 Z B0 76 B0 250 7.447 23,766 1.231 |
60TMBGZ MBGZ  MAYMEN 1100 0,05 0 3 6 0.2 1 30 80 50 300 4.149 27.215 0.615 1
60TMCD MCD  MILLSAP 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0,32 Z 5 30 §0 550 0.378 13.760 1.260 2
60TMCE MCE  MILLSAP 1 100 0,08 0 3 40 0,32 2 30 B0 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.250 1
60TMCE  MCG  MILLSAP 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.32 2 5 15 B0 250 7.447 23,766 1.260 1|
60TMDE MDE  MILLGAP 1 76 0.08 0 3 40 0.3 Z 10 5 50 500 0.958 23.550 1.2680 2
60TMDE MDE  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0.08 OERROR 40 0 10 80 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
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60TMED MED  MILLSHOLM 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0,24 1 330 60 600 0.233 14,372 0.833 2
60TMEDZ MEDZ  MILLSHOLM 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.24 1 33 B0 600 0.233 14,372 0.833 2
60TMEE MEE  MILLSHOLM 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.24 1 30 B0 G0 300 4.149 18,242 0,833 1|
60TMEG MEG  MILLSHOLM 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.24 1 B 75 50 260 T.447 23.Té650.833 |
60TMFEZ MFEZ ~ MILLSHOLM 1 76 0.08 0 3 40 0.24 1 30 850 60 300 4.149 18.242 0.833 |
60TMFEZ MFEZ  ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.06 OERROR 40 0 0 0 80 300ERROR  18.24ZERROR ERRD
60TMFFZ MFFZ  MILLSHOLM 1 76 0.08 0 3 40 0.24 1 g0 70 B0 250 7.447 22,573 0.833 |
60TMFFZ MFFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0,05 OERROR 40 0 0 %0 70 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
G0TMGA  MGA  MODA 1100 0.08 0 3 3}/ 0.37 Z 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.536 1.23 3
60TMHA  MHA  MODA LOAM 1100 0.05 0 3 /0.7 4 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.5351.234 3
60TMKB MKB  MODA 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.37 Z 0 B 100 800 0.06% 1.51Z 1.081 2
60T MM MOLINOS 1100 0.05 86 3 40 0,32 B 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.8353.128 3
G0TMN  MN  MOLINOS 1100 0.056 86 3 40 0.32 ] 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.5356 3.128 3
60TMD MO MOLINOS 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.32 5 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.5123.126 3
60TMRA  MRA  MYERS 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.28 B 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 3.571 3
60TMRE MRB  MYERS 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.28 5 3 8 100 400 0.287 2.4243.5T1 3
60TNAB  NAB  NANNY 1100 0.08 0 3 50 0.1 5 0 8 100 800 0,069 2.799 8.000 3
60TNBB  NBB  NANNY 1100 0.085 0 3 B0 0 B 0 8 100 800 0,069 2.799 8.000 3
60TNCB  NCB  NANNY 1 75 0.06 0 3 B0 0.2 5 0 8 100 800 0,069 2.799 4.000 3
60TNCB  NCB  WINDY 2 28 0.05 0 3 B0 0 3 0 8 100 800 0.069 2.799 4.800 3
60TNDE NDE  NEUNS 1100 0,08 0 3 8 01 2 g 80 50 650 0.700 24,700 2.909 2
60TNDG NDG  NEUNS 1100 0.06 0 3 B 01 Z 50 80 50 250 T.447 24.8432.909 1|
60TNEC NEC  NEWTOMN 1 100 0.06 0 3 ®F 0.2 B 8 18 §0 650 0.700 ©6.540 6,714 3
60TNED NED  NEWTOMN 1100 0.05 0 3 ¥’/ 0.2 g 15 230 50 400 1.671 11.7345.714 2
GOTNEEZ NEEZ  NEWTOMN 1 100 0,06 0 3 ¥/ 0.2 § OB B0 300 4,149 18.242 6.714 2
60TNFEZ NFEZ  NEWTON 1100 0.08 0 3 & 0.2 5 8 8 §0 650 0.700 24.700 5.714 2
60TPCD PCD  PARRIGH 1100 0.08 0 3 50 0.24 4 g 30 50 660 0.700 13.760 1.333 2
60TPCE PCE  PARRISH 1100 0058 @ 0 a %0 0.24 Z U B0 300 4.149 18.2421.333 1|
60TPCF  PCF  PARRISH 1100 0.08 0 3 60 0.24 Z 5 70 50 250 7.447 22.5731.333 |
60TPFF  PFF  PENTZ 1 B0 0.05 0 3 40 0.28 1 80 70 B0 260 7.447 22.5730.714 |
G0TPFF  PFF SUPAN z2 3 0.08 0 3 40 0.15 3 B 70 B0 250 7.447 22,573 4.000 1
S0TPLA  PLA  PERKINS 1100 0.085 48 3 ¥ 0.: 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0,536 3.571 3
GOTPMA  PMA  PERKINS 1 100 0.08 0 3 3/ 0.2 B 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.714 3
60TPMB  PMB  PERKINS 1100 0.05 0 3 B®/ 0.2 5 3 8 100 400 0,287 2.4245,714 3
GOTPMC  PMC  PERKINS 1 100 0.08 0 3 ¥ 0.2 6 8 1B 50 650 0.700 65.540 5.714 3
60TPMD  PMD  PERKINS 1100 0.05 0 3 B 0.2 B 15 30 60 400 1.671 11.7345.714 2
GOTPNA  PNA  PERKINS 1 100 0.06 0 3 ¥ 0.2 B 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.714 3
60TPOA  POA  PERKINS 1 100 0.08 0 3 B 0.24 [ 0 3 100 800 0.06% 0,535 1.9068 3
60TPOB POB  PERKINS 1100 0.08 0 3 & 0.24 z 3 8 100 600 0.287 2.424 1.906 2
40TRBA RBA  RED BLUFF 1100 0.05 0 3 ¥ 0.32 5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0,535 3.571 3
GOTRBE RBB  RED BLUFF 1 100 0,06 0 3 B/ 0.3 5 3 8 100 400 0.287 Z.424 3.5T1 3
60TRCA RCA  RED BLUFF 1100 0.08 0 3 »/ 0.2 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.5365.714 3
GOTRCB RCB  RED BLUFF 1100 0.06 0 3 ¥ 0.2 5 3 8 100 600 0.287 2Z.424 5.T14 3
607TRDA RDA  REDDING 1 100 0.08 0 3 B 02 Z 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.5352.,286 3
60TRDB RDB  REDDING 1100 0.08 0 3 ® 0.2 z 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 2.286 2
60TREA REA  REDDING 1 45 0,05 0 3 ¥/ 0.2 Z 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.5352.286 3
60TREA REA  RED BLUFF 2 40 0.08 0 3 ®® 0.2 5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.536 6.714 3
G0TREB REE  REDDING 1 45 0,06 0 3 I/ 0.2 4 3 8 100 400 0.287 2.4242.286 2
60TREB REB  RED BLUFF 2 40 0,08 0 3 ¥ 0.2 5 3 8 100 600 0,287 2Z.424 5.T14 3
60TRFB RFB  REIFF 1 100 0,08 8 3 30 0,32 5 0 8 100 800 0.069 2.799 4.167 3
60TRGA RGA  REIFF 1 100 0,08 48 3 0 0.32 8 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 4.167 3
60TRGE RGB  REIFF 1100 0.08 0 3 30 0.32 B 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 4,167 3
60TRHA RHA  REIFF 1 100 0.08 0 3 0 0.32 B 0 3 100 800 0,069 0,635 4,147 3
60TRKA RKA  REIFF 1 100 0,06 0 3 0 0.32 § 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 4,147 3
G0TRLA RLA  REIFF 1100 0.08 48 3 30 0.37 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 3.604 3
60TRMA RMA  REIFF 1 100 0,06 8 3 30 0.37 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0,535 3.604 3
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60TRNA RNA  REIFF 1100 0.05 0 3 30 0.2 § 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.667 3
60TROA  ROA  REIFF 1100 0.08 0 3 30 0.24 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.536 5.586 3
GOTRH R RIVERWASH 1100 0,08 0 3 30 0d 5 0 3 100 800 0.06% 0.53513,333 3
GOTRXF  RXF  ROCKLAND 1100 0.08 OERROR 50 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRD
60TRYF  RYF  RUBBLELAND 1100 0.08 OERROR B0 0 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6078CB SCB  BEHORN 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.28 Z 8 8 100 550 0.535 2,321 1.42%9 2
6076CD  SCD  SEHORN 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.28 2 8 30 50 50 0.700 13,760 1.429 2
60TSCE SCE  SEMORN 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.28 z 30 8 B0 300 4,149 18,242 1.429 |
6076DDZ SDDZ  SEWORN 1 100 0.08 0 3 40 2 Z 8 0 60 680 0,700 13.760 2.000 2
GOTSED SED  SEHORN 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.28 2 8 30 60 550 0.700 13.760 1.429 2
GOTSEE SEE  SEHORN 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.28 z 30 B0 60 300 4.149 18.242 1.429 |
60TSFFZ SFFZ  BEHORN 1 40 0.08 0 3 40 0.28 2 B 70 B0 250 7.447 22,573 1.429. 1|
60TSGE SGE  SHEETIRON 1100 0.08 0 3 65 0.18 1 0 80 50 300 4.149 18,24z 0.821 |
60TSGF SGF  SHEETIRON 1100 0.06 0 3 68 0.18 i 86 T8 B0 260 7.447 23.765 0.821 1
607566 66  SHEETIRON 1100 0.08 0 3 66 0.18 i | 90 B0  26010.628 26.677 0.821 1
6078HE SHE  SHINGLETOMWN 1100 0.08 0 3 46 0.28 B 0 8 100 800 0,089 2,799 3.175 3
60TSKA  BKA  SHINGLETOMN 1100 0.05 0 3 45 0.28 B 0 30 B0 800 0.060 16,596 3,176 2
60TGMB GMB  SIERRA 1100 0.05 0 3 16 0.2 3 3 8 100 600 0.287 2.424 0.746 2
60TSMC SMC  SIERRA 1100 0.05 0 3 115 o0.28 3 8 16 50 650 0,700 §5.5400.745 2
607SMD SMD  SIERRA 1100 0,08 0 3 16 0.8 3 15 30 B0 400 1.671 11,734 0,746 1|
607SMD3 GMD3  SIERRA 1100 0,08 0 3 115 0.28 3 15 0 50 400 1.671 11,734 0,745 1
60TEME SME  SIERRA 1100 0.05 0 3 115 0.28 3 0 50 50 300 4.149 18,242 0.745 1
60TSNC SNC  SITES 1100 0.08 0 3 8 0.28 5 5 18 50 560 0.378 ©6.540 2,697 2
60TEND GND  BITES 1100 0.08 0 3 86 0.28 6 16 230 50 400 1.671 11.734 2.897 2
60TSNE SNE  SITES 1100 0.08 0 3 5 0.28 5 0 50 G0 300 4.149 18.242 2.597 1|
6OTENF  SNF  SITES 1100 0.05 0 3 86 0.28 5 5 70 B0 250 7.447 22.573 2.597 1|
607S0D 80D  SITES 1 100 0.05 0 3 8 0.8 8 g 60 650 0.700 13.760 4.848 2
60TSPE SPE  BITES 1 76 0.06 0 3 8 0.28 G 30 B0 B0 300 4,149 18.242 2.897 1|
60TSPE SPE  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0.05 OERROR 55 0 0 0 850 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TSRA SRA  BPRECKELS 1 100 0.08 0 3 3/ 0.32 3 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 z.143 3
60TSRB SRB  SPRECKELS 1100 0,08 0 3 »/ 0.3 3 3 8 100 600 0,287 2Z2.4242.143 2
60T8BE SBE  STONYFORD 1 100 0.08 0 3 66 0.24 i U §0 300 4.149 18.242 0.B13 |
607686 686  STONYFORD 1100 0.05 0 3 65 0.24 1 50 75 B0 260 T.447 23.765 0,613 |
60TETC BTC  SUPAN 1 100 0.08 0 3 40 0.2 3 § 18 50 650 0.378 6.540 3.000 2
6076TD STD  SUPAN 1100 0.05 0 3 40 0.2 3 15 20 G0 400 1.671 11,734 3,000 2
60TSTE BTE  SUPAN 1100 0.06 0 3 40 0.2 3 0 50 B0 300 4,149 18,242 3.000 |
607TSUD BUD  BUPAN 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.15 3 0 30 G0 800 0.060 14,595 4.000 2
60TSLE SUE  SUPAN 1100 0.08 0 3 40 0.5 3 0 80 B0 300 4,149 18,242 4.000 1
60TTAD TAD  TAILINGS AND PLACE 1 100 0.0 OERROR 30 0 0 3 8 100 400 0.287 2.4Z4ERROR ERRO
60TTBA TBA  TEHAMA 1100 0.08 0 3 *F 0.4 5 0 3 100 800 0,069 0.636 2.468 3
60TTBE TBB  TEHAMA 1100 0.05 0 3 3B 0,43 8 3 8 100 400 0.287 2Z.4242.6%8 3
60TTBC TBC  TEHAMA 1100 0.08 0 3 ¥k 0.43 5 g8 16 60 680 0.700 6.540 z2.668 2
60TTCE TCE  TODMES 1 75 0.05 0 3 4 0.2 1 0 5 50 800 0.060 29.789 1.000 Z
60TTCE TCE  ROCK OUTCROP Z 20 0.08 OERROR 40 0 0 0 80 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
60TTED TED  TOOMES 1100 0,08 0 3 40 0.2 1 0 30 50 800 0.060 16,595 1.000 2
6OTTFA  TFA  TUJUNGA 1 100 0,06 134 3 0 0.2 § 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 6.667 3
60TTFB  TFB  TUJUNGA 1100 0.08 134 3 0 0.2 B 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 6,667 3
60TTHA  THA  TUSCAN 1100 0.06 0 3 B 0.24 1 0 3 100 800 0.06% 0.5356 0.952 3
60TTHB THB  TUSCAN 1100 0.08 0 3 3/ 0,24 i 3 8 100 000,287 2.4240.982 2
G0TVEA VEA  VINA 1100 0.05 0 3 30 0.32 5 0 3 100  B00 0.069 0,535 4.167 3
60TVFA  VFA  VINA 1100 0.05 0 3 0 0.32 5 0 3 100 800 0.069 0.535 4.167 3
60TVGE VGB  VINA 1100 0.05 0 3 0 0z2 B 3 8 100 600 0.287 Z.424 6.66T 3
GOTHA WA WET ALLUVIAL LAND 1 100 0,05 0 3 0 01 5 0 3 100 800 0.06% 0.63613.333 3
60TWED WED  WINDY 1 36 0.08 0 3 B0 0.1 3 0 30 G0 800 0.060 16.695 4.800 2
GOTWED MWED  MCCARTHY Z 35 0.05 0 3 B0 0. 2 0 30 50 800 0.060 16.5953.200 2
G0TWFE  WFE  WINDY 1 36 0.06 0 3 80 0. 3 30 50 B0 300 4.149 18.242 4.800 2
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6OTWFE WFE  MCCARTHY Z 3 0.06 0 3 50
60TWFE WFG  WINDY 1 36 0.08 0 3 50
6OTWFE WFE  MCCARTHY 2 35 0,08 0 3 B0
G0TWGE  WGE  WINDY 1 35 0.05 0 3 50
60TWGE WGE  MCCARTHY Z 36 0.0 0 3 50
G0TWGE WGE  ROCK OUTCROP 3 20 0,08 OERROR 50

O MW WD

w388

g0
75
8

B0

283888

300 4,149 18.242 3.200
260 7.447 23.765 4.800
260 7,447 23.765 3.200
5§50 0.700 24.700 4.800
550 0,700 24.700 3.200

ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
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